## **Payment Policy**

The Troy Rehabilitation & Improvement Program, Inc. & Rensselaer County Housing Resources, referred to as 'TRIP & RCHR' in this document, Payment Policy contains terms that apply to the use of various authorized Payment Methods. You can decide whether or not to use an authorized Payment Method. If you elect to use an authorized Payment Method, you accept and agree to the terms applicable to that Payment Method as described below, and your agreement to said terms is an integral part of your agreement with TRIP & RCHR.

## **Autorhized Payment Methods**

- Credit card
- Apple Pay
- Google Wallet
- PayPal
- Cash

<u>Limitations</u>. Depending upon your location and other factors, you may not be able to use one or more of the Authorized Payment Methods. TRIP & RCHR makes no guarantee that you will be able to use any one or more of the Authorized Payment Methods. Further, TRIP & RCHR reserves the right to restrict, including on an individual basis, access to Authorized Payment Methods if TRIP & RCHR suspects fraud, misuse, or abuse of any Authorized Payment Method.

<u>Policy Changes</u>. TRIP & RCHR reserves the right, at any time, to amend this Payment Policy, including the right to add or remove Authorized Payment Methods. If TRIP & RCHR removes an Authorized Payment Method, you will be provided with notice of such removal prior to the removal becoming effective for you, except where TRIP & RCHR is required by law or a third party such as the Authorized Payment Method Provider, to stop offering the payment method.

<u>Third Parties</u>. Some of the Authorized Payment Methods are controlled by third party providers. Authorized Payment Methods that are controlled by third party providers may be subject to additional terms and conditions, may be subject to change or restrictions beyond those listed here, and may be subject to fees or costs of use not listed here. If you choose to use an Authorized Payment Method that it controlled by a third party, it is your responsibility to ensure compliance with all associated terms and conditions of use of such Authorized Payment Method.